FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
ANGELO’S ENTERPRISES, INC. dba ANGELO’S TOWING

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and ANGELO’S ENTERPRISES, INC., a California
corporation doing business as ANGELO’S TOWING (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor™),
with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment

shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California ANGELO’S ENTERPRISE INC., a
charter city and municipal corporation California corporation, doing business as
ANGELO’S TOWING
By: By: /\7&
City Manager Name: '

Its: c\(‘\.Q/\JG\}/“G \/“?V\’S:C C EQ
?

Attest: By: W

City Clerk Name' V4 it v o\ Hag @ - Secletaly
Its:

Certified as to funds availability:

By:

—
- C@F@ﬁl Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: W

Deputy City Attorney




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
BAUMAN’S TOW SERVICE, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and BAUMAN’S TOW SERVICE, INC., a California
corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

7
/
e

By:

/Cfﬁef‘@ixaéi}al Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy City Attorney

BAUMAN’S TOW SERVICE INC.,
a California corporation

Bl W

Name: K«sm RO Y Racmaa
Its: Q

By: MM
Name: Dherer D BoarneS
Its: Secev u:«'\n)/




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
CERTIFIED TOWING, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (*City”) and CERTIFIED TOWING, INC., a California corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

P
By:

CMWOfﬁcer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

by BB

Deputy City Attorney

CERTIFIED TOWING, INC.,
a California corporation

By’%«gﬂéﬂ@m&/
Name:' 2 cfipf  Bpalos-
[ts: Cep

By:
Name:
Its:




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
DOUBLE A TOWING, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and DOUBLE A TOWING, INC., a California corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “Contractor™), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019,

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California DOUBLE A TOWING, INC.,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation

By: By: Ly -

City Manager Name:,@dbpﬁ yALA
Its: ey, oz

JR

Attest: By:
City Clerk Name:
Its:

Certified as to funds availability:

Chiel Fifnciat Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: Leaee—

Deputy City Attorney




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
EXCLUSIVE RECOVERY, INC. dba EXCLUSIVE TOWING

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and EXCLUSIVE RECOVERY, INC. a California
corporation doing business as EXCLUSIVE TOWING (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”),
with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December. 13, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WI—HEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California EXCLUSIVE RECOVERY, INC.,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation doing business as
EXCLUSIVE TOWING

A

By: By: _,
City Manager Name: Geerro lkohwoklr
Its: Paes T
%
Aftest: By: ¢ é -
City Clerk S—Name pgsyee filenson s

Certified as to funds availability:

“Chiefhaficial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: W

Deputy City Attorney




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
INLAND TOWING, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and INLAND TOWING, INC., a California corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”™), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

Chief Pifencial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By G e —

Deputy City Attorney

INLAND TOWING, INC.,
a California corporation

Bywa

NameDAVE. Shogyrnasea
[ts: .

TS M

Name: W\ «ehe L2 g\'ﬁW\ﬂKi(




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
LAWLER WOODCREST SERVICE, INC. dba LAWLER’S TRIPLE L. TOWING

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporatlon (“City”) and LAWLER WOODCREST SERVICE, INC., a California
corporation doing business as LAWLER’S TRIPLE L. TOWING (hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment

shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

Chief Bngncigl Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: S e —

Deputy City Attorney

LAWLER WOODCREST SERVICE, INC,,
a California corporation doing business as
LAWLER’S TRIPLE L TOWING

il L0

Name M CHAaEeE P%boé?‘“{:
Its: iO’aJ FPe~ 7

ol S doke on

I?(e LoV P /G hean
S N\ Trepaieran )




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
LIMOR ENTERPRISES, INC. dba AUTO AIDE TOWING

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and LIMOR ENTERPRISES, INC., a California corporation
doing business as AUTO AIDE TOWING (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), with respect
to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January I, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment

shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California LIMOR ENTERPRISES, INC.,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation doing business as
AUTO AIDE TOWING
Bl

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability: m é///ﬁ ~ 57/// %,1 —
‘ y e

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: W

Deputy City Attorney



FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
PEPE’S, INC. dba PEPE’S TOWING

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and PEPE’S, INC., a California corporation doing business
as PEPE’S TOWING (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), with respect to the following
facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 13, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

e

By:

Chief Eg‘%@a{ Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: W

Deputy City Attorney

PEPE’S, INC.,
a California corporation doing business as
PEPE’S TOWING

Name: /W VY el il a
Its: SECnET AL 7

Clopénee Nauprred
Its: %F} aév 7,4



FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
ROYAL TOWING INCORPORATION

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and ROYAL TOWING INCORPORATION, a California
corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows: ‘

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019,

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California ROYAL TOWING INCORPORATION,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation

P

By: ~d
City Manager Name: REZA- Lheo pad |
Its: C.g.o
Attest: By:
City Clerk Name:
Its:

Certified as to funds availability:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: W

Deputy City Attorney




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
STATEWIDE TOWING AND RECOVERY, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”’) and STATEWIDE TOWING AND RECOVERY, INC,, a
California corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), with respect to the following
facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”™); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California STATEWIDE TOWING AND
charter city and municipal corporation RECOVERY, INC.
a California corporation

By: By: L‘,%/// o A&

City Manager Name: Christopher U Kire
Its: Presictent

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

By: 2
Chief Pitaciat Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: W

Deputy City Attorney




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
TIPPY’S TOW SERVICE, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
» 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and TIPPY'S TOW SERVICE, INC. a California
corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California TIPPY’S TOW SERVICE, INC.
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation
By: y: —_—
City Manager Name: Quﬂge/z A{ ale, T¢
Its: ¢ o
Attest: By:
City Clerk Name:
Its:

Certified as to funds availability:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

by, G

Deputy City Attorney




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
VICTORIA AUTO TOWING, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and VICTORIA AUTO TOWING, INC., a California
corporation (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor™), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (*“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

fal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy City Attorney

VICTORIA AUTO TOWING, INC.
a California corporation

By: Z ,‘4-4\4 / cEO

Name: David A. Fisher

i %/%

Indiana Y//Flsher
ts: Secretary




FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE AGREEMENT
WHITE HOUSE ENTERPRISES, INC. dba PATRIOT TOWING

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICIAL POLICE TOW TRUCK SERVICE
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”) and WHITE HOUSE ENTERPRISES, INC., a California
corporation doing business as PATRIOT TOWING (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor™),
with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City and Contractor entered into the
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement for Contractor to perform vehicle towing and
storage services for the City’s Police Department pursuant to the terms and conditions stated
therein (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section G, subsections (1) and (2) of the Agreement states that the
Agreement term shall expire on January 1, 2019 unless renewed for a subsequent Renewal Term
of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement and renew the term for
one (1) year to expire December 31, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement Term shall be extended for one (1) year, with a new expiration date of
December 31, 2019.

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First Amendment
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in
full.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Official Police Tow Truck Service Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first

above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

,e//‘
<
By: =
Chief Fingpiad Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy City Attorney

WHITE HOUSE ENTERPRISES, INC.
a California corporation doing business as
PATRIOT TOWING

Byj/%\

Name: Avlan  LOW Y

ts: vy (e ?FQS c:LQ,.-L

By:
Name: Cajsﬁn =

Its: S eC e "z. .m_a/‘

e //‘f*-o





